WEB ACCESS: http://www.yorkville.com
WORLD HEADQUARTERS
CANADA U.S.A.
Yorkville Sound Yorkville Sound Inc.
550 Granite Court 4625 Witmer Industrial Estate
Pickering, Ontario Niagara Falls, New York
14305 USA

L1W-3Y8 CANADA
Voice: (905) 837-8481 Voice: (716) 297-2920
Fax: (905) 837-8746 Fax: (716) 297-3689

Yorkville

Quality and Innovation Since 1963

Printed in Canada

h
"'.

Yorkville

MODEL TYPE: YS1054

ucs1P

SERVICE MANUAL

Manual-Service-UCS1P-00-1v1



IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

the user to the presence of uninsulated

Ce symbole d’éclair avec téte de fleche dans un triangle

équilatéral est prévu pour alerter I'utilisateur de la présence

d’'un « voltage dangereux » non-isolé a proximité de I'enceinte @
du produit qui pourrait étre d’'ampleur suffisante pour présenter

un risque de choque électrique.

This lightning flash with arrowhead symbol, The exclamation point within an equilatereal
within an equilateral triangle, is intended to alert CAUTION AVIS triangle is intended to alert the user to the

presence of important operating and

“dangerous voltage” within the product’s enclosure RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK maintenance (servicing) instructions in the
that may be of sufficient magnitude to constitute a risk of DO NOT OPEN literature accompanying the appliance.
electric shock to persons. RISQUE DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE . s el s . P
NE PAS OUVRIR Le point d’exclamation & l'intérieur d’un triangle équilatéral

est prévu pour alerter I'utilisateur de la présence
d’instructions importantes dans la littérature accompag-
nant I'appareil en ce qui concerne I'opération et la
maintenance de cet appareil.

FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS

Instructions pertaining to a risk of fire,
electric shock, or injury to a person

CAUTION: 10 REDUCE THE RISK OF ELECTRIC
SHOCK, DO NOT REMOVE COVER (OR BACK).

NO USER SERVICEABLE PARTS INSIDE.

REFER SERVICING TO QUALIFIED
SERVICE PERSONNEL.

Read Instructions: The Owner's Manual should be read and
understood before operation of your unit. Please, save these instruc-
tions for future reference and heed all warnings.

Clean only with dry cloth.

Packaging: Keep the box and packaging materials, in case the unit
needs to be returned for service.

Warning: To reduce the risk or fire or electric shock, do not expose
this apparatus to rain or moisture. Do not use this apparatus near water!

Warning: When using electric products, basic precautions should
always be followed, including the following:

Power Sources

Your unit should be connected to a power source only of the voltage specified in the
owners manual or as marked on the unit. This unit has a polarized plug. Do not use
with an extension cord or receptacle unless the plug can be fully inserted. Precau-
tions should be taken so that the grounding scheme on the unit is not defeated.

Hazards

Do not place this product on an unstable cart, stand, tripod, bracket or table. The
product may fall, causing serious personal injury and serious damage to the product.
Use only with cart, stand, tripod, bracket, or table recommended by the manufacturer
or sold with the product. Follow the manufacturer’s instructions when installing the
product and use mounting accessories recommended by the manufacturer.

The apparatus should not be exposed to dripping or splashing water; no objects
filled with liquids should be placed on the apparatus.

Terminals marked with the “lightning bolt” are hazardous live; the external wiring
connected to these terminals require installation by an instructed person or the use of
ready made leads or cords.

Ensure that proper ventilation is provided around the appliance. Do not install near
any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, stoves, or other apparatus
(including amplifiers) that produce heat.

No naked flame sources, such as lighted candles, should be placed on the apparatus.

Power Cord

Do not defeat the safety purpose of the polarized or grounding-type plug. A polarized plug
has two blades with one wider than the other. A grounding type plug has two blades and a
third grounding prong. The wide blade or the third prong are provided for your safety. If the
provided plug does not fit into your outlet, consult an electrician for replacement of the
obsolete outlet. The AC supply cord should be routed so that it is unlikely that it will be
damaged. If the AC supply cord is damaged DO NOT OPERATE THE UNIT.

Unplug this apparatus during lightning storms or when unused for long periods of time.

Service
The unit should be serviced only by qualified service personnel.

SUIVEZ TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS

Instructions relatives au risque de feu,
choc électrique, ou blessures aux personnes

AVIS: AFIN DE REDUIRE LES RISQUE DE CHOC
ELECTRIQUE, N'ENLEVEZ PAS LE COUVERT (OU LE
PANNEAU ARRIERE) NE CONTIENT AUCUNE PIECE

REPARABLE PAR L’UTILISATEUR.

CONSULTEZ UN TECHNICIEN QUALIFIE
POUR LENTRETIENT

Veuillez Lire le Manuel: Il contient des informations qui devraient
étres comprises avant 'opération de votre appareil. Conservez.
Gardez S.V.P. ces instructions pour consultations ultérieures et
observez tous les avertissements.

Nettoyez seulement avec le tissu sec.

Emballage: Conservez la boite au cas ou I'appareil devait étre
retourner pour réparation.

Avertissement: Pour réduire le risque de feu ou la décharge
électrique, n'exposez pas cet appareil a la pluie ou a I'nhumidité.
Nutilisez pas cet appareil prés de I'eau!

Attention: Lors de I'utilisation de produits électrique, assurez-vous
d’adhérer a des précautions de bases incluant celle qui suivent:

Alimentation

Lappareil ne doit étre branché qu’a une source d’alimentation correspondant au
voltage spécifié dans le manuel ou tel qu’indiqué sur I'appareil. Cet appareil est
équipé d’une prise d’alimentation polarisée. Ne pas utiliser cet appareil avec un
cordon de raccordement a moins qu’il soit possible d’insérer complétement les trois
lames. Des précautions doivent étres prises afin d’eviter que le systéme de mise a la
terre de I'appareil ne soit désengagé.

Risque

Ne pas placer cet appareil sur un chariot, un support, un trépied ou une table instables.
Lappareil pourrait tomber et blesser quelqu’un ou subir des dommages importants.
Utiliser seulement un chariot, un support, un trépied ou une table recommandés par le
fabricant ou vendus avec le produit. Suivre les instructions du fabricant pour installer
I'appareil et utiliser les accessoires recommandés par le fabricant.

Il convient de ne pas placer sur I'appareil de sources de flammes nues, telles que
des bougies allumées.

Lappeil ne doit pas étre exposé a des égouttements d’eau ou des éclaboussures
et qu’aucun objet rempli de liquide tel que des vases ne doit étre placé sur I'appareil.

Assurez que lappareil est fourni de la propre ventilation. Ne procédez pas a
l'installation prés de source de chaleur tels que radiateurs, registre de chaleur, fours
ou autres appareils (incluant les amplificateurs) qui produisent de la chaleur.

Les dispositifs marqués d’une symbole “d’éclair” sont des parties dangereuses
au toucher et que les cablages extérieurs connectés a ces dispositifs de
connection extérieure doivent étre effectivés par un opérateur formé ou en utilisant
des cordons déja préparés.

Cordon d’Alimentation

Ne pas enlever le dispositif de sécurité sur la prise polarisée ou la prise avec tige de
mise a la masse du cordon d’alimentation. Une prise polarisée dispose de deux
lames dont une plus large que I'autre. Une prise avec tige de mise a la masse
dispose de deux lames en plus d’une troisieme tige qui connecte a la masse. La
lame plus large ou la tige de mise a la masse est prévu pour votre sécurité. La prise
murale est désuéte si elle n’est pas congue pour accepter ce type de prise avec
dispositif de sécurité. Dans ce cas, contactez un électricien pour faire remplacer la
prise murale. Evitez d’'endommager le cordon d’alimentation. N'UTILISEZ PAS
LAPPAREIL si le cordon d’alimentation est endommagé.

Débranchez cet appareil durant les orages ou si inutilisé pendant de longues périodes.

Service
Consultez un technicien qualifié pour I'entretien de votre appareil.

safety-4v5.eps ¢ April 3/2007




UCS1P Parts List 4/28/2008

YS # Description Qty. FS # Description Qty. JYS# |Description Qty. & Description Qty.
|5906 TRED _3MM LED 1V0 20MA 4SPCER T&R T _[8461 |TRIM CLIP (PLATED BLK ZINC) 3 [6114 |1/AW 2K49 1%MINIMF &R RES 3 |8948  |1/4-20 X 1 1/2 HEX HEAD BOLT 14
5907 |YEL 3MM LED 1V9 20MA.4SPCER T&R 1 [8483 | ADAPTOR,SPEAKER STAND,METAL,BLACK 1 4588 1AW 2K43 1% T&R RES 2 |8907  |1/4-20 X 2 /4 HEX BOLT GR 2 FUL TD 4
5908 |GRN 3MM LED 1V9 20MA 4SPCER T&R 1 [8545 |RECESSED RUBBER BUMPER WITHWASHER | 10 4864 |1/4W 2K7 5% T&R RES 2 8926 |5/16-18X3 CARRIAGE BOLT ZINC 1
5993 |RED 3MM LED 1V9 20MA.12SPCR T&R 4 8562 |CORNER, 3 LEGS, BLACK POWDER COAT 2 |4s0s 1AW 3K 5% T&R RES 1 8995  |3/8" STEEL FLAT WASHER ZINC CLEAR 1
6425 |BAV21 200V OA25DIODE  T&R 10 [8569 |CORNER,2 LEGS/NO LIP BLACK POWDER C 4 5028 |1/4W 3K74 1% T&R RES 2 8608 |NYLON SPACER .200 OD .145 ID.110 L 8
6438 |IN4007 1000V 1A0 DIODE  T&R 3 8579|4000 SERIES RIGID CASTER 2 far7a (1AW 4K12 1% T&R RES 2 |8656  |.171 X 1/4 NYLON SPACER #SP42 3
6772 |BRIDGE 25A 400V WIRE LEAD SIP 3 [3485 |CLIP 250X032 18-22AWG RIGHT ANGL 4 4827 |[1/4W 4K7 5% T&R RES 5 |3749  |.375 SPACER ID.170 OD.31 NYLON 11
6825 |IN4148 75V OA45DIODE  T&R 34 [3490 |CLIP 250032 14-16AWG DISCO/INSL 12 |4982  |1/4wW 4K7 5%MINI  T&R RES 5 3859 |1/2 PLASTIC HEX SPACER #4 2
6934 |MR854 400V 3A0 DIODE FASREC 10 [3529 |CLIP 250X032 TN 18-22AWG MALE 2 6128 |1/4W 4K99 1%MINIMF  T&R RES 8 |8657  |6-32 X 3/8" HEX SPACER ALUMINUM 2
5124 |IN5338B  5V1 5WO ZENER 5% T&R 2 3682|250 MALE PCB TAB REEL 21 4778 1AW 5K36 1% T&R RES 2 |7447  |15" 8R 1000WPGM SPEAKER 1
6432 |IN5248B 18V0 OW5 ZENER5% T&R 2 3921 [1/4" JCK PCB MT VERT STER RT SWT 1 |4753 (1AW 5K9 1% T&R RES 2 |s482  |3/81D FLAT WASHER 2
6430 |IN5225B 3V0 OW5 ZENER 5% T&R 4 3416 |1/4"&XLR PCB MT VERT COMBO 1 |4717 1AW 6K19 1%MINI  T&R RES 2 8818 |3/40D X 3/8 1D X .080 THICK WASHER 1
6440 |IN750ARL 4V7 OW5 ZENER 5% T&R 1 3453 |XLR MALE PCB MT VERT 2 4828 14w 6K8 5% T&R RES 1 [8495  |#10 SPLIT LOCK WASHER ZINC 8
6450 |IN5242B 12V0 OW5 ZENER5% T&R 1 [3451 |EYELET SMALL 0.089 0D PLATED 42 4978 |1/4W 6K8 5%MINI  T&R RES 1 |8489  |1/4-20 SPLIT WASHER BLACK OXIDE 18
6461 |IN5240BRL 10V0 OW5 ZENER 5% T&R 1 3860 |FAN 80MM X 80MM 40CFM 12VDC 1 J4762  |1/4W 9K760 0.1%** T&RRES 2 8817  |#10 FLAT WASHER FOR 3/16" BOLT 14
6465 |IN5250B 20V0 OW5 ZENER5% T&R 2 8551  |BAR HANDLE RIGHT ANGLE TOP LOAD 2 |5016 |1.0W 9K760 0.5% ~* T&R RES 2 |8947  |1.2500DX1/4 ID FENDER WASHER ZINC 17
6486 |IN5244B 14V0 OW5 ZENER5% T&R 5 [8565 |BAR HANDLE ALL METAL RECTANGULAR 4 4800 |1/4W 10KO 1% T&R RES 13 |3522  |DPDT MINI PC VERT SNP ALT 1
6738 |MC7805CT T0220 P 5VOREG V1 1 8604 |10-32 T NUT 8 4960 |1/4W 10KO 1%.2'U  T&RRES 1 |3587  |DPDT ROKR SW QUIK 250°AC/PWR ON-OFF 1
6824 |IN5246B 16V0 OW5 ZENER 5% T&R 9 [3894 |AAVID 5972-B HIS W/TAB B.O. 2 4983 |1/4W 10K 5%MINI  T&RRES 9 |6548  |2P3T SLID SW PCMTV 1
6871 |MC7915CT TO220 N 15V0 REG V2 1 3501 |B52200F006 COMP WASH #4 SMALL 5 5031 |1.0W 10K0 5% T&R 8 |cH1302 |M1610 POWER TRFMR _ TRD 1
6872 |MC7815CT T0220 P 15VOREG V1 1 [3745 |DUAL XSISTOR PBL SPRING CLEAR ZINC 3 4856 1AW 12K 5% T&R RES 2

6875 |IN5359B 24V0 5W0 ZENER5% T&R 2 [3978  |5POS XSISTOR TO220SPRING 1 5008 |1/4W 14K7 1% T&R RES 3

5101 |BC550C  TO92 NPN TRAN T&R TB 3 9897 |CABINET COVER, BLACK, 54" WIDE 36.36 4630 |1/2W 15K 5% T&R RES 6

5102 |BC560C  TO92 PNP TRAN T&R TB 5 [3552  |NYLON SPRING CLAMP 3 J4979 |1/4W 15K 5%MINI  T&RRES 11

5103 |MPSA06  TO92 NPN TRAN T&R TA 2 3645 |AC SOCKET RECEPTACLE WITH 0.250 TAB 1 6159 |1.0W 15K 5% T&R RES 1

5104 |MPSA56  TO92 PNP TRAN T&R TA 1 [3799 |ROUND BUMPER BUTTON BLACK 5 |4784 |1/4W 17K40 0.1%** T&RRES 2

5105 |MPSA13  TO92 NPN DARL T&R TA 3 [3803  |NYLON SECUR-A-TACH MINI PLASTIC TIE 1 |4831  |1/4W 18K 5% T&R RES 1

5106 |MPSA63  TO92 PNP DARL T&R TA 1 [3810 4" NYLON CABLE TIE 15 |a777 [1/aw 21Ks 1% T&R RES 1

5107 |2N5551  TO92 NPN TRAN T&R TA 2 [8637 |ROUND PUSH BUTTON 1/4" BLK 24MM 1 4832 1AW 22K 5% T&R RES 2

5108 |2N5401  TO92 PNP TRAN T&R TA 3 9916 |KNOBO-DEG _ GRY SOFT GRAY RIB 1 [6118 |1/4W 22K 5%MINI _ T&RRES 5

6808 |MJE15032 TO220 NPN TRAN  TE 1 9917 |KNOBO-DEG  GRN SOFT GRAY RIB 1 5008 |1/4W 30K1 1% T&R RES 1

6809 |MJE15033 T0220 PNP TRAN TE 1 9918 |KNOBO-DEG  BLU SOFT GRAY RIB 1 6122 |1/4W 33K 5%MINI _ T&RRES 1

6873 |MJE340  TO126 NPNTRAN TG 1 [3426 |8 3/16 SIT AC LINE CORD REMOVB-CSA 1 6117 |1/4W 39K 5%MINI  T&RRES 1

6874 |MJE350  TO126 PNP TRAN TG 1 [3471 |8 3/16 SIT AC LINE CORD 250 CLIPS 1 5009 |1/4W 40K2 1% T&R RES 1

6912 |BDX53C  T0O220 NPN TRAN DARL TE 2 [8254D |"Y"LOGO UNITY SERIES LARGE DOMED 1 [6119 |1/4W 47K 5%MINI  T&RRES 6

6953 [IRF4905  T0220 PCH MFET 4 3538 |24 PIN BREAKAWAY LOCK .156 0167 4803 | 1/4W 49K9 1% T&R RES 2

6966 |IRL2910 NCH MFET 100V TN 4 3549 |TRIFURCON TERM .156 2 [6158 12w 49K9 1% T&R RES 2

6909  |MJ21196 TO3 NPNTRAN TH 2 3558 |TERM HOUSING 4 CIR .156/RAMP 1 |a761  |1/4W 60K4 1% T&R RES 1

6910  |MJ21195 TO3 PNP TRANSISTOR  TH 2 3676 |8 CIR CABLE HOLDER .098 2 4836 |1/4W 68K 5% T&R RES 2

6745 |LM13600N IC XCONDUCTANCE AMP 2 5989 |4 CIR CABLE HOLDER .098 2 [|5007 |1/4W 78K7 1% T&R RES 1

6882 |TLO72CP IC FET DUAL OP AMP 13 |8701 |4-40 KEPS NUT ZINC 5 6120 |1/4W 100K 5%MINI  T&R RES 7

6889 |TLO74CN IC QUAD O/A T.| ONLY 1 [8760 |6-32 KEPS NUT TIN PLATED 8 |a776 1AW 113K 1% T&R RES 1

6467 |_10K10%  THERMISTOR TO-92 NTC 1 9931 |6-32 NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT 29 4839 |1/4W 150K 5% T&R RES 1

5817 | _15P 100V 2%CAP T&R RAD CER.2'NPO 1 8787 832 KEPS NUT ZINC 3 |asar 1AW 220K 5% T&R RES 2

5197 |220P 100V 2%CAP T&R RAD CER.2'NPO 2 8841  |10-32 KEPS NUT TIN PLATED 4 6126 |1/4W220K 5%MINI  T&RRES 8

5199 |100P 100V 2%CAP T&R RAD CER.2'NPO 2 [s602  |1/4-20 T NUT 26 |6145 |1/4AW249K 1%MINI  T&R RES 1

5201 |470P 100V 5%CAP T&R RAD CER.2'NPO 2 8683 |1/4-20 NYLON INSERT NUT ZINC 8 6185 |1/4W270K 5%MINI  T&R RES 1

5275 |__3N3100V 5%CAP T&R RAD .2'FLM 2 8788 |1/4-20 KEPS NUT ZINC 2 [|6127 |1/4W470K 5%MINI  T&R RES 1

5416 |470P 50V 10%CAP T&R BEAD  NPO 3 8797 |5/16-18 KEPS NUT JS500 1 |4saa 1AW 1M 5% T&R RES 3

5422 |__IN 50V 10%CAP T&R BEAD _ NPO 1 [3796 |ELASTOMER PAD TSIL 1.0X0.8 3 4820 (1AW 1M5 5% T&R RES 2

5820 |470P 200V 5%CAP T&R BEAD  NPO 2 [3916  |TO3 SIL-PAD REPLACES MICA 4 4846 |1/4W 3M3 5% T&R RES 1

5209 |__4N7 250V 5%CAP T&R RAD .2'FLM 1 J4022  |ELASTOMER PAD - 2-TO218 / 4-T0220 3 Ja751 (1AW 22M 5% T&R RES 1

5224 |_47N 100V 10%CAP T&R RAD .2'FLM 2 8581 |CUSTOM PBL TRANSISTOR SPACER 3 [|6565 24" 4C-28AWG RIB FEM LCK HDR 098 1

5840 | 22N 400V 10%CAP BLK RAD POLY FLM 1 4599 |22AWG SOLIDSCWIR __ T&R JMP 55 |6564 28" 4C-2BAWG RIB MALELCK HDR 098 1

6451 | 4N7 250V 20%CAP BLK 'Y’ 10MM AC 1 [4749  5.0W OR15 5% BLK RES 4 6567 |20 8C-28AWG RIB FEM LCK HDR 098 1

5212 |100N 63V 5%CAP T&R RAD .2'FLM 21 |4682 |1/2W 1R 5%PHILIPS SMAL T&R RES 6 6566 48" 8C-28AWG RIB MALELCK HDR 098 1

5231 |220N 63V 10%CAP T&R RAD .2'FLM 3 [a011  [1Uaw 2R2 5% T&R RES 4 [3722 |RELAY 1A 30AMP DC24 036MA PC-C 1

5233 330N 63V 5%CAP T&R RAD .2'FLM 6 [4748 [2.0W 3R9 5% T&R 3 8865 |4-40 X 5/16 PAN PH MS JS500 6

5234 |470N_ 63V 10%CAP T&R RAD .2'FLM 8 [2013  |1/8W 22R1 1%FLAME PROOF T&R RES 3 [|8741 |4-40 X 1/2 PAN PH MS JS500 3

5310 | 68N 50V 10%CAP T&R BEAD _ X7R 1 2019 |1/8W 100R0 1%FLAME PROOF T&R RES 8 |8842 |#4 X 5/16 PAN QUAD TYPE A JS500 BLK 6

5314 |100N 50V 10%CAP T&R BEAD _ X7R 2 [2021  [1/4W 200R0 1%FLAME PROOF T&R RES 1 8801 |6-32 X 3/8 PAN PH TAPTITE JS500 10

5257 |__2U2 63V 20%CAP T&R RAD 2'EL 3 [2023  |1/8W 220R0 1%FLAME PROOF T&R RES 2 8829 |6-32 X 3/8 FLAT PH TAPTITE BO#C HEA 2

5258 |__4U7 63V 20%CAP T&R 8X7TMM .2EL 4 4857  [1/aW220R 5% T&R RES 4 8761 |6-32 X 1/2 PAN PHIL MS ZINC CLEAR 8

5266 |680N 250V 20%CAP BLK 'X2' 30MM AC 1 [4770 1AW 249R 1% T&R RES 2 8806 |6-32 X 1/2 PAN PH TAPTITE JS500 6

5927 |__3U3 20V 20%CAP T&R RAD TNT.2'LS 1 [2047 |1/4W270R FUSIBLE  T&R RES 2 8837 6-32 X 1/2 ROUND PH MS JS500 2

5260 | 22U 50V 20%CAP T&R RAD .2'EL 3 [4821  [1/4aW4T0R 5% T&R RES 1 [8828 |6-32 X 3/4 PAN PH TAPTITE JS500 6

5282 |_10U 16V 20%CAP T&R 5X7MM .2'NP 3 [4691 |[1/4W510R 5% T&R RES 2 8823 |6-32 X 1 PAN PH TAPTITE JS500 17

5852 | 10U 35V 20%CAP T&R 05X05MM EL 1 [6151 |1/4W619R 1%MINIMF  T&R RES 2 8811 |#6 X 1 1/4 FLAT QDRX WS LR CLEAR ZN 32

5961 | 33U 16V 20%CAP T&R RAD .2'NP 5 [4743  |[1/4WG681R0O 0.1%** T&R RES 2 8785 |#8X3/4 OVAL PH TYPE A BLACK OXIDE 10

5267 |100U 25V 20%CAP T&R RAD .2'EL 1 4869 1AW T50R 5% T&R RES 1 |8734 |#10 X 1/2 PAN PH TYP A BRITE NICKEL 6

5879 |100U 16V 20%CAP T&R 8X7MM .2'EL 7 l4822 [1/aws20R 5% T&R RES 2 8749 |10-32 X 1/2 QDX PH TAPTITE JS500 8

5896 |4700U 80V 20%CAP BLK 25X50MM ELS 4 4925 |1/4WB20R 5% .2'U  T&R RES 2 8756 |#10 X 3/4 PAN PH TYPE A BLACK OXIDE 84

5898 |8200U 50V 20%CAP  25X50MM ELS 8 [4758  |[1/4W953R 1% T&R RES 2 [|8727  |#10 X 1" PAN PH TYPE A JS500 BLACK 15

4412 | 20K 15C RIA 9MM P32 1 [4981 |1/4W 1K 5%MINI  T&RRES 1 8786 10-32 X 1 1/4 PAN QD MS JS500 BLACK 11

4430 | 10K BLIN 9MMDETENT _ P32 1 [6110 |1/4W 1KO 1%MINIMF  T&R RES 1 8862 |#10 X 1 1/2 PAN PH TYPE A JS500 10

4436 | 10K BLIN12MM STEREO P34 1 [4988  |1/4W 1K5 5%MINI _ T&RRES 5 |8777 |#14 X 1FLAT PH TYPE A JS500 M6 HEAD 4

4520 |10k TRIM POT 1 [4791 1AW 1K54 1% T&T RES 1 [8928 |#14X11/4 ALLEN FLHD WOOD SCRW JS500 8

8803 [8-32 X 3/8 PAN PHIL TAPTITE JS500 3 4993 14w 1Ks7 1% T&R RES 1 |8772 |1/4-20 X 1 TRUSS PH MS JS500 BLACK 2

2408 |_8.00 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER 1 [6104 |1/4W 2K2 5%MINI  T&RRES 8 [8846 |1/4-20 X 1 3/4 FLAT PH_MS JS500 12

712 32X 30 X 72 2 MIL PLASTIC BAG 1 fa714 1AW 2K21 1% T&R RES 2 |s770 1/4-20 X 1 5/16 TRUSS PH MS JS500 10




Block Dia= ram for UCS1P
DESIGNED & MMANUFACTURED BY YORKVILLE SOUND

HI-PASS OUTPUT
ROLLOFF

90 100 110
e o o

1/4-inch / XLR
Combi-Jack

+ °

o
[ ]

HI-PASS OUTPUT

(@

LINE / SPKR
-24dB

Ucs1P
LEVEL toun @ peep
SHAPE

N

90 0110

HF ROLLOFF

AMP

| bl

| XLR |

1 ) |

| 3) |

t () |

__==_
SUBWOOFER

BLOCK-DIAG-UCS1P-00-1vOPR03.ai




TLO74CN
14, SHORTED OUTPUT
SHUTDOWN

THERMAL LIMIT

i 152428
TLO74CN o

7 12v0
TLOTACN ows

1N52508

D7

i 20v0

" 12v0 ows
o R ows ?

4148
i

a70p| | s0v
<o |

an

4KS9

POWER LIMITER
CONTROL

ows

10V0,

D18!
1N5240BRL

1N52428
D23

1ovo LIMITER CONTROL

1N52428
D76
12V0
ows

weoy weo
LM13600N LM13600N
7 u4:c 10 u4D

6745 6745
Dual VCA Dual VCA

© o

Product UCS].P

Ampln [PcB#M1305 [sheet 10f 3

Date: Thu May 29, 2008 [Rev:2v00 __[YsType:
Filename: M1305V200sch.sch2002




1N53598
5¢

24V0'

W0

MOUNT ON HEATSINK

BIAS VOLTAGE:
ADJUST P1 SO THE VOLTAGE ACROSS
TP1 & TP2 1S 4.5mV

ca4
63V ] 100N

&Y

Pos Driver

R74

1N52448
D28

140
ows

1/8)
100R0

i

IRL2910
19

6966
70220
Hi Tier+

IRL2910
13

6966
T0220
Hi Tier+

[L6VO g IN5246
D32 Yow5

14
Daz MR85

1N52428

D39
120

ows

R135[273103
7|3
il
BC560C

1N52448|
D4

Ko
ows

IRL2910
Q18
6966

70220
Mid Tier+

K

14
MR854

IRL2910
Q12
6966

10220
Mid Tier+

D31y OW:
160" VIN5246}

MJ21196
23

R103
[1/2WV]

MPSAS6

Neg Driver
MJIE340

iR
MJ21195 VAL
7
6910
TO3
Lo Tier-

MJ21196
14

6909

TO3

Lo Tier+

MJ21195
6910

(i=omm_

(AMPA_SIGNAL]

sov| [22
+| (car

1N52468
ows

IRF4905
Q8

&
Mid Tier-

FAN CONTROL

3682(10/P
RE 7

i

7 1N5225B
72

60

R127 WSy O

(1AW}

11/2‘,2/ IN52258 P73V0
B

1N52488
D38
18V0
ows

Mid Tier-

1N52448
D19
14V0
ows

1N52468
D21
16V0

IRF4905

Hi Tier-

1/8W]
100R0

i

%y
©

Hi Tier-

AN

16AWG

o
w2_ed

16AWG

OW5 D26
= 70K IN52508 P 720V0
e MPSALS

Q17

RELAY

BCS550C

5105

1oawe  2G82[<[SPK RET
wi x38
©

Heatsink Nodes

Product

UCS1P

Amplifier [PcB# 1305 [sheet 20t 3

Date: Thu May 29, 2008 [Rev:2v00 __[YsType:

Filename: M1305V200sch.sch2002




M1305 Database History

MODEL(S):-

ucCs1ip

E3

DATE

VER# | DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

9-MAR-2007

7-MAY-2007

7-MAR-2008

28-may-2008
D

BREEe@NOa RGN

WhE

23-MAR-2007 .

1.00 |FIRST PROTO

. Changed W3&WS50 to ribbons. NEW ART REQUIRED.
Changled FET clip bolts.

R100 1M2->220k

Moved supply caps out and eyelets to more convernien
Updated pattern on spring clips screws (now larger hol
Remove corxner rings from sgacer holes

Created new Al files per PC7326

QH. PC7583: Change pin out of Fan Connector

N
N
N

t place
es!)

M1305 PENDING CHANGES

ODEL(S):-

ucs1ip

EEESAINT P

PENDING CHANGE
X

*PLACE IMPLEMENTED CHANGES INTO BOARD HISTORY

SCH_ETA_BREAKER

AC-BLK

AC-GREEN

ETAT) eaker _ DPDT Switch
2 12 ot

St 3
s2

[CHASSIS—GND

r 4
Yorkwille

AC-WHT
polylines

AC
WHT| " W36

cHassisenp BN
GRN

ws1

@ECGQ

s20v-eRn
e
iy

BovEmy
Zasv-Emy

fracvity
s20v=empry

fraemy

ey

2N5401

2N5551

MPSA06
MPSA13
MPSA43
MPSAS56
MPSA63

Orange

Brown

Blue

YelBlk

BC550C
BC560C

MJE11025

BOTTOM
VIEW

O

Red/White1

3682 ]SecHi
Vi 20

Brn/Whitel

3682 jSecHi
Vi 19

IRF830
MTP12P10
MTP10N15L
IRL2910
IRF5210
MTP2P50E
MTP8P20
IRF720
MTP23P06
IRF822
IRF4905

MJE15032
MJE15033
TIP50
MJES730
MJE15031
BDT41C
BDT42C
BDX54C
BDX53C

2N6045 BD649

TIP102
TIP107

I

I

BRIDGE

13682 jSecMid
GRY| ’ W25

13682/ JsecMid

3682, |SecLo
RED| W21

BRIDGE

16AWG

BRwy [V

+] Lzoou
——ce2
oV

+ Lzoou
cs2

’F/

N

16AWG

=)

R141

16AWG

el
e

+4700U 4]
ce9 —

ov

w10 %ﬁ
0

15K
W]

00U
— C61
lpov

Brn/Whit

Red/White2

CH 1302

3682/, JSecLo
RED| W22

BRIDGE

3682/ XF_CT
YE i 46
[owo]

NICTBISCT Tswo,
RHC

MC7915CT

TO PROCESSOR PCB

NO LOAD VOLTAGES:

HIV = +/- 119vdc
MIDV = +/- 75Vdc
LOV = +/- 38Vdc

16AWG  16AWG o
2w SRAwa

Product

UCS1P

Power Supply

[PcB# 1305 [sheet 30t 3

Date: Thu May 29, 2008 [Rev:2v00

[ysType:

Filename: M1305V200sch.sch2002




O |ETtcH
GUIDE

Into Wave

(©)

ETCH
GUIDE

StepAndRepeat - X0@0.000Y0@0.000

O BlankSize - 16000x10000

r

(©)

S RS 9TM LZM 9ZM SM LV EEM m
, « N¥g=ASKE 1HM=ASYZ W1g=ASvZ Adwe=Asre 8ZM zm0n>mvwmﬂ uﬂ WD
H NYO=A0EZ LHM=A0EZ ia=noez L dwe=poez nig WM K2
! NHO=A0ZT Adwa=A0zZT Adwa=A0zT LHM=A0ZT dX NY8=A0CT E\ SE=A0ZT Fﬁ dX mwm o
&
4% X 34X X X X NRETREV I
2EM m mmm 9EM O
g AaND SISSYHO
IH08S  IH08S PIN93S  PINOSS 0799S 07988 ov oV NYO
) . 1HM
1 . AHD AYD "~ TEM
, . OIA OIA a3y a3y
Q) 6TM [ 0zm vem | SeM M i Tem
0 ~-- S
=] 1Y
2]
g I I I 2
T T = T T =
o md‘woﬁmaa$@o o oin@n_ooa.wmn o m
=
o
(=3
o
>
7ol
(=3
(2]
-
s =
131
28
2
sfel 0
&'
3
AND MdS m
| 0
e
b 33 ﬂm.
i
msg
o
=3
@
g .
Eq <
| o~ o 8 190
) S8 — &[5 “@ED: quen- ()
B ElEs g D & - ore- 0
£F g 1w S goq \ \ B-@ID- o ST £ a0 —m
=0 o | g CEDr L [Mr]3 58
24 8 seruo D # ~ex_—~ 3
£3 el A ]
=8 G =
2F o
= YEX
T BT I g 7 | P Aasx -
<< i | 28 —0X =
a— eTtd| B |a T Fred
BiZ] - 80T / THZZPE . ESX AN - 3
0 @D AN Ak oom —— SoEr)—
o | ~gsx (T MO'S 3
< 3 —m— 2
STH0 € Zoty >5umm_§m )\
g
— S }—

9,8 £oT mwmu SI02Z
s (07

/wm
e69 T 28y 00T+ ([BvTr)= vea
/Emzz = 860 ~(0ABTD )

Q 064
g
< OvEICN S oseacw
9SVSdW RO:K ©
sl inla <o)~ O
(ST
664 SITC

g6y eIty

@

2

4

5 —/ ot )— ool

oo S LD oeug

a4 S m (8vTv)- 0503 660
El mm

D44

i pa) 2 E@WE EMWE
oA y
8va o 9969 9969

(OAE D= 1va ¥

L

dL SEE LAYOUT DOCUMENTATION <)

2
- 1] <
N 105 p0g & m 5t
8vx 2
vl 5.¢ vSBUN i /75 11 Trx os
sn | — 17 820920 ~(JON0T il
VX~
L ﬁwa (W13
5 VSTt 6329
F 2
N Q) 3
3 ] —
S|ief
Bl (5]
S o
&8 o
8 o
Mo's (&)
- sTH0 N
z
5 ! 760 z o
s8N
e o
2
N STH0 4
MO'S
T — S
So8 8 8
X age g &
2| x| > (o)
SISRS g SISIRIR ~_8X —~
Dzmm m eIl @D~ 610
z S
Sgge
A @
5 iR
209608 Q) o eed o )
S| Ted 4 Moee 636V | 824
x|
(663 - B _ 200508 628 —(brIE }— ¢
e EE 2 e~ B i
a1 q og
g I
4 L o o
z2olez| O
EEI EE Y 3 !
3 e B :
Sl Ot ol s~ g
15|(S) OATT]) Euwmmw (Y9It }— 64
P 54 Leuy ¥ (BHIE_)— 84 —
, Nbd PN
. &3 T80 el . [
: L8 Mo 80 & ¢ o m.
] ' ' Mo's =1} ~ ]
T ! ! g0 | o
o8 AN . Z| Qg
i) .- =
W@ -

ORIG /N‘/

S o N F




4} SEELAYOUT DIAGRAM 4}
M1305 PRODUCTION NOTES

1 - USE THREE #8786 SCREWS INSERTED FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE PCB TO HOLD
TRANSISTOR CLIPS IN PLACE. USE #8841 NUTS ON THE TOP SIDE OF THE CLIP.

2 - MOUNT Q2,Q7,Q14,Q23 SCREWS FROM THE TOP ﬁ ﬁFor two 081" heatsinks
5] 5]
L 15, ‘ @ 2 of 8761
ao ao TO3 device

3 -BOARD ASSEMBLY: INSERT R5 #6467 10K THERMISTOR BY HAND — 2 0f 8608

4 - FILL SPACE BETWEEN HEATSPREADER AND Q29 AND R5 WITH THERMAL GOOP ?n9n1§r heatsink
\/‘ Outer heatsink
GOOP

Y —1
HEAT SPREADER ER5S
PCB | |

- _/—2 SFa760

5 - INSERT #8829 THROUGH THE TWO TOOLING HOLES ON THE HEATSPREADER

6 - INSERT SCREWS ON POWER SUPPLY HEAT SPREADER FROM THE BOTTOM
IN ORDER TO TAP INTO THE ALUMINUM

7 - INSERT POWER SUPPLY WIRES AND ATTACH RECTIFIERS TO HEATSINK
INSERTING POWER SUPPLY CAPACITORS

8 - RTV LARGE ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS TOGETHER, RTV SMALL
ELECTROLYTICS TO THE BOARD

JL SEE HISTORY AND PIN-OUT TABLES <)

USE #3978
5POS XSISTOR

USE #8654 \_>

PUSHKNOB - — ———
PLASTIC el = =]
USE #3796
MICA o .
USE #8801 '\ T /'
SCREW

PUT MICA
GREASE

USE #3501
WASHER

USE #8763 —)D='

SCREW

D=|
USE #8803 SCREW

n=“||l|

/
r T T

USE #8801
v SCREW

o]
i]\
J]«— USE #8701
KEPS NUT

ol

N

USE #8787 KEPS NUT

[Of «— usE #8301
\—]

SCREW




4} SEE PRODUCTION NOTES 4}

M1305 Database History
MODELS):- uesip MJE15032
# [DATE VER# [ DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE MIEL1025 MJE15033  |RF830
1 [9-MAR-2007 | 1.00 [ FIRST PROTO ] TIP50 MTP12P10
2 |, . Changed W3&WS50 to ribbons. NEW ART REQUIRED. MJE11025 MIE5730  MTPI1ON15L
3 |23-MAR-2007] . Changed FET clip bolts. IRL2910
1| . R100 1M2->220k _ MJE11025 MIEISO3L  \RFs210 BD139
5 |7-MAY-2007 | . Moved supply caps out and eyelets to more convernient place BDT41C 2N5401
. - BD237

6 |. . Updated pattern on spring clips screws (now larger holes!) MJE11025 BDT42C MTP2PS0E o -5og IN5551
7 |7-MAR-2008 | 2.00 | Remove co%er rings from sgacer holes BDX54C MTP8P20 MPSA06
8 |. . Created new Al files per PC7326 IRE720 MJE340
9 |28-MAY-2008| . AH, PC7583: Change pin out of Fan Connector BDX53C TP23P06 MJE350 MPSA13
10|D v N 2N6045 BD64IV MJE271  MPSA43
B’ T e A
13D v N TIP107 5 BD140 MPSags BC560C

M1305 PENDING CHANGES O
MODEL(S):- UCS1P BOTTOM o | | | | | |
# |PC# PENDING CHANGE ) ) : .
% Bg § 1 ‘ ‘ EBC CBE
3 |PC X O ECB TO-92 TO-92
4 |PC X G D S
5 |PC X B CE
6 [PC X

*PLACE IMPLEMENTED CHANGES INTO BOARD HISTORY




=3

BlankSize - 16000x10000

o8




16AWG

w5 2N5551
@ MPSA06
PWR_AWP_GND MPSA13 BC550C

XLRI/din
Input
J2A

2 3
1 /4) /4
05 W] 0
@ i
=R
cs >—|°7 |7 cs 7 6882_PC
470N | [63V
| R46
o - 619R
LR |3 Line/Speaker Level Z1Rq 1 7 - High Pass Oulpul
Input zS2A [ i < 16151413121110 9

095

s —_— oo
28 A—Rer g sta O 100N]

—c
100N moN 100N

6745_PC STYLE_P34 STYLE_P32

SIGNAL TO
AMP INPUT

) 4q)
t-io0u] [eav @wW1:D
c90
220N | [63V

cot [EEY|
220N| [63V

Rolloff Freq

2N5401

M1306 Database History
MODEL(S):- UCS1P Input Board

DATE VER# | DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE
Oct 19, 2006 | V00 | Added 14V zeners in parallel to R18 and R19
. Updated ribbon connectors - new art not required
é)ped value of R22&R37 with R40&R41
R119 270k -> 200k|§#6 7
2V00 | FIX AUTO IN 5RAM
AUG 30 2007| 2V01 | PC#7280, REPLACE R116 #4864 2K7 WITH #4714 2K21
EC#7313, REMOCE DIODES D1 AND D6 ,#6486

veey vee)
LM13600N LM13600N Product
u10:Cc 18 U10:0
6745
ual VCA Dual VC/

Qualven P ucs1P [PcB#tm1306 [sheet 10f 2
©° o o Date Thu Aug 30, 2007 |Rev:2V01
© 1scl

A aSOENOORWNA g

w2




<
6Y0 150 sod @ 000 endTHOF
S Y 00t 7 9ex
Noee | [Noee | —[C8dM9 |- & [‘Noov (@ozd) R T 022 = 8y 3aino
8|y oo L0t €d L © o Ty 2 Lz osy HIA
- (S —
%|3ls e | § el S b o 2
O = > S x| m..u m m X v_A v_A I T Y | o z
<& @ 5| [ “0n B0 § _ NOOELIT A ks []v_ﬁ Rl o
s - a gL H MA_\I_\2 ro T T | AL S5 M@M
) - i X X e
@ o2[Noee | 7z - soiy 3 2 oS L sy (el 7 —[Wez - snd =
(M0L fFozid © 9 F2H Ty ) L £gy :
) § 9LLd 0210 —(NL)—
8 K (it 7
eLont 8 O o0 82y 21y @
3 ) _n._m o ~ EPI E
< | m
{51 _F e8Y m“ W - m
o DIy 2
9 —C@nrD—
83 —iozz = oy S £vd oex — 6|
~ N~
[ Nozw | [nosw |5 SECE EOTH ou —{omm - ‘o
910 —| W 89 L
Rl o | Braadofdolob Liit i1 § 3 «Tew- ova
5 voor] 8L 1 Noge' | & o I EE _ 22011 Aw_ NB.FA s
" x|x) Z ot mAOWJW . 6W % R e e T T T 2L01L R
Nﬂmm Lz - lx s mmm 1= 4 e A C I~
S |'|l I & 7 3 = B
ST T 0o y e i O/I}\KM 20 |& S Nouw | v 0340} 1S °le
s [raS| (12 A8yt

p <
651 — WL |-+ B & b B | 80 oy T ool | 56q 960660 =
oD ey 0MO)

g
El
Q|
m G 60 % ALbl L' ool g
=|| zzonL ez . 53 a
©  cey - oY |- ) &
=) — vod e -
o —
0M01 olz| [O= 9 > _Dln Z
Y 5|8 |« < 2 ER| w
m 1 mr SIXY L4DHS S
d < - 2 = > 14
QD > NE £\ 0
ydOvSNe [ral] T el

i

6!

T

S EWVSdN - Sed

E

=
10K

M13062V01

R7

Line/Speaker L/
©
o

"R SEE LAYOUT DOCUMENTATION {}

Y,
CL
OR

B DINLS


James
Text Box
Layout-M1306-2V01


{} SEE LAYOUT DIAGRAM {}
PRODUCTION NOTES

M1306 Database History M1306 PENDING CHANGES f . . . P
WMODEL(SY:- UCS1P Input Board MODEL(SY:- UCSTP Input Board 1) C9 is hand inserted until new stock arrives. Part is fix
[# [DATE VER# | DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE # [PCH PENDING CHANGE 2) DO NOT STUFF D1 AND D6.
(Oct 19, 2006 | TV00 | Added 14V zeners in parallel to R18 and R19 PC X
Apr 13, 2007 | . Updated ribbon connectors - new art not required PG X
Apr 23, 2007 | . .:wag ped value of R22&R37 with R40&R41 PC X
2 |May'9,2007 | 270k = 200k (#6137 PG X
JUR 25,2007 | 2V00 | FIX AUTO INSERT AM PG X
AUG 302007| 201 | PO#1380 REPLACE Ra16 #4864 2K7 WITH #4714 2K21 | [ [PG X
: PC#7313, REMOCE DIODES D1 AND D6 #6486 PG X
D v PG X
D v PG X
oD v o[pé X
1[D v 1|p¢ X
2(D v 2|PC X
3)p v 3|ré X
M1306 Drilling History *PLACE IMPLEMENTED CHANGES INTO BOARD HISTORY
WODEL(S):- UCS1P Input Board -
# [DATE VER# | DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE M1306 Potiist
v MODEL(S):- UCSTP Input Board
D M REF | FUNCTION| PARTA KNOB | {NEW}
2B v w7 TEvEL P N Bessoc  2N5551
D Vi P2 BOOST 4412 K N MPSA06
D v P3 ROLLOFFREQ. [4438 | K N BCS60C |\ 1osa13
B v R . s K N
[ v R ¢ ’ K N
5B v N - 3 P N
EN 1 v N - 3 K N
1218 v N ¢ P K N
ik v ok s .
3 F 4 K N CBE EBC . . .
R F 3 K N TO-92  TO-92 STYLE_P32 STYLE_P34




>

BLK
SPK_RET

e

amd A
INSERT, )~ e s YSType-{Company Name}
ORIGIN

4.5mV across TP1 & TP2.
M1305V1.00

-© Body, @BRIDGED 6772 O

"0 Body, BRIDGE §/72 O

© Body, GRIDGED §772 O

FomeTon,

Fometon.

w25 w24
_ GRY4L eRY

SecMid SecMid

XF
E1

=ORN
=BRN

20V:
30V=0ORN
245V:

XF
E‘

e
gz
s 22
pif
230
S8

S

XF
E1

20V=empty
30V=BLK
245V=BLK

XF
E :
w26

20V=WHT

LU 30V=empty

was 245V=empty
. W4ﬂ5

o

z z

[4 o

o (=]

REQ

> >

22

S 38
w S
3 =

X oo

-

o

2

XF
ﬂ 120V:
W

WIRED FOR 120V AC N.A

TAPE

&

AC
WHT!
W36




5

N

INSERT LONG AXIS

BEC
C65 % -
- 01N 2/
—_X> 5

ccccc

% BLK
SPK_RET PR

b
~.  YS Type -{Company Name}

ORIGIN

ALeae]
oo ]

4.5mV across TP1 & TP2.
M1305V1.00

Q
a
D70
A }-
R142

-© Body, @BRIDGED 772 ©
) 4
TomCTon

D
"0 Body, BRIDGE §/72 O
TmeTon

© Body, GBRIDGED §772 ©
! 4
Fone

W25
GRY

o

w22
ED

E w21
SecLo  SecLo

ED

W24
GRY

SecMid SecMid

iy

X

XF

iz

XF

XF

i

20V=WHT
30V=empty

20V=empty
30V=WHT

20V=empty
30V=BLK

245V=WHT

245V=BLK

245V=empty
W26

w45
Pl

it

UCS1P
WIRED FOR 245V AC

pf 245V=0RN

w47

120V=BLK ¥ 120V=BRN

NOTE: PRIM. VOLTAGE LABELS FOR TRANS.TABS
APPLY ONLY FOR UNIVERSAL XFMR



4.5mV across TP1 & TP2.

L
9 @
Vi A
SecHi —

-© Body, @BRIDGED 6772 O
Fomeron
w1

W20
VI
SecHi

Dt
"0 Body,GRIDGED /72 ©
TN
W25 W24
GRY GRY
SecMid SecMid

L
w28

w22
ED

iy

!
w21
ED

¥

OBWXV@RIDS@ 8772 Q
o
SecLo  SecLo

UCS1P
WIRED FOR 230V AC CE

20V=0ORN
30V=0ORN
245V=BRN

XF
E‘

20V=empty
30V=WHT

XF
E1 =

245V=WHT

20V=empty
30V=BLK
245V=BLK

XF
E :
w26

20V=WHT
30V=empty

XF
E1 =

245V=empty
w45
~ |

pf 245V=0RN

XF
120V=BLK [ 120V=BRN
wa7

R142

L |

INSERT LONG AXIS

b
~.  YS Type -{Company Name}

T NOTE: PRIM. VOLTAGE LABELS FOR TRANS.TABS
APPLY ONLY FOR UNIVERSAL TRANSF.



unity

a Ucs1P SHAPE HF ROLLOFF

LEVEL FREQUENCY

\/ \/
LIMIT " .‘ " .‘ " "
Y (] 1 a ) a 1

hod nh én 5.4

cLp - “Beqz2 LOUD  DEEP 80 150

-
HI-PASS OUTPUT
ROLLOFF (Hz)
'

HI-PASS
OouUTPUT

‘ YS#9916 Gray Knob (qty: 1)

‘ YS#9917 Green Knob (qty: 1)

‘ YS#9918 Blue Knob (qty: 1)

WIRING-UCS1P-Z815-control-KNOB-COLORS-00-1v4.ai




	Cover
	Safety

	partslist-UCS1P-00-1v0
	BLOCK-DIAG-UCS1P-00-1v0
	Schematic-M1305V200-UCS1P-PA_Supply pg 1
	Schematic-M1305V200-UCS1P-PA_Supply pg 2
	Schematic-M1305V200-UCS1P-PA_Supply pg 3 

	Layout-M1305V200-UCS1P-PA_Supply pg 1 
	Layout-M1305V200-UCS1P-PA_Supply pg 2 
	Layout-M1305V200-UCS1P-PA_Supply pg 3

	Bottom-M1305V200-UCS1P-PA_Supply

	Schematic-M1306-2V01
	Layout-M1306-2V01 pg 1
	Layout-M1306-2V01 pg 2


	wiring-UCS1P-1v1
	wiring-UCS1P-245V-3v1
	wiring-UCS1P-CE-2v1
	WIRING-UCS1P-Z815-control-KNOB-COLORS-00-1v4



